REVISED Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda December 5, 2024 3:00 p.m. Auditorium, Mound Building

Call to Order: Chairman Robert Hufft

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 11/7/24, 11/16/24

Order of Business:

TR 24-143A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN
INTERGOVERNMENTAL DETENTION AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CREEK COUNTY TO HOLD
CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS AT THE CREEK COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER
IN CREEK COUNTY, CITY OF SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Robert
Hufft

TR 24-144A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN
INTERGOVERNMENTAL DETENTION AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OKFUSKEE COUNTY TO HOLD
CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS AT THE OKFUSKEE COUNTY JAIL IN
OKFUSKEE COUNTY, CITY OF OKEMAH, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Robert
Hufft

NCA 24-166 Postpone till Next BFJ Meeting 2-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FOR THE BENEFIT OF SECURITY ON THE TRIBAL COMPLEX Sponsor: Dode Barnett (\$982,839.00)

NCA 24-167 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA Postpone till TITLE 6, CHAPTER 8, SUBCHAPTER 2, ENTITLED "ROLES AND Next BFJ MeetingRESPONSIBILITIES" Sponsor: <u>Dode Barnett</u>

2-0

Referred Legislation: All Funding Sources were Approved

- NCA 24-151 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE ALTERNATIVE HOUSING PROGRAM FY 2025 BUDGET Sponsor: <u>Mark Randolph</u> (\$2,461,580.00)
- NCA 24-155 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND APPROPRIATING A TRIBAL MATCH FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM Sponsor: <u>Anna Marshall</u> (\$81,843.00)
- NCA 24-161 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO BE USED TOWARD THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN HUGHES COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: <u>Galen Cloud</u> (\$45,000.00)

Other Business:

Discussion:

MNGE

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: